Figure S14. Comparison of the 'traditional' (a) and 'modified' (b) models for earthquake ages at the Elizabeth
Lake paleoseismic site. Summary of resultant earthquake ages from both models is in Table 4. The code
structure of the traditional model constrains earthquakes between units/phases; however, we found that this
structure did not properly represent the uncertainties inherent in the stratigraphic and sample age controls. The
modified earthquake age model results from our recognition that the paleoground surface for ELx, EL3, and
EL4 are not well constrained between individual units or by the radiocarbon dates within proximal units. We
therefore model the earthquake age as spanning a unit or sequence of units. Sequence models run in OxCal
v4.3.2 (Bronk Ramsey, 2017) using the IntCal13 atmospheric curve (Reimer et al., 2013).
1BCE/1CE 501 1001 1501 2001
Modelled date (BCE/CE)
Sequence T3, T4, T4b, T9 [Amodel:51]
Boundary base
Phase 100
R_Date EL3-100 U>80 [A:101]
R_Date EL3WW-06 U>80 [A:92]
R_Date EL3WW-16 90 [A:100]
R_Date EL4.2E-43 70 [A:72]
Phase 60.3
R_Date EL4-24 60.31 [A:89]
EL4 in 60.2
Phase 60.1
R_Date EL4.2W-06 60.1 [A:105]
R_Date EL4.2E-18 60.1 [A:80]
R_Date EL3EW-03 60.1 [A:19]
Phase 50.739
R_Date EL9E-81 50.73 [A:103]
R_Date EL4.2-M3.2 50.73 [A:105]
R_Date EL4.2-M3.4 50.73 [A:97]
R_Date EL4.2-M3.1 50.73 [A:101]
EL3 btwn 50.73 and 50.72
Phase 50.731
Phase 50.72
R_Date EL9E-85 50.72 [A:95]
Phase 50.71
Phase Between
=ELX”
Sequence
Phase 50.6
R_Date EL9E-B11B1 50.61 [A:100]
Phase 50.5
R_Date EL9E-77A 50.59 [A:113]
EL2 cuts50.5
Phase 50.49
R_Date EL9E-74 50.5 [A:100]
Phase 50.42
R_Date EL9W-57 50.42 [A:97]
Phase 50.3
R_Date EL9E-73 50.32 [A:107]
R_Date EL9W-59 50.3 [A:65]
R_Date EL9W-60 50.3 [A:80]
R_Date EL4.2S-23 50.3 [A:118]
Phase 50.2
R_Date EL9E-71 50.2 [A:95]
R_Date EL4.2S-26 50.2 [A:65]
Phase 50.1
R_Date EL9E-B5.1 50.1 [A:112]
Phase 45.2
EL1 during 45.2
Phase 40
R_Date EL4WW-37 40.9 [A:103]
C_Date HIST [A:100]
Boundary top
1000 500 1BCE/1CE 501 1001 1501 2001
Modelled date (BCE/CE)
Sequence T3, T4, T4b, T9 [Amodel:53]
Boundary base
Phase 100
R_Date EL3-100 (100) [A:101]
R_Date EL3WW-06 (06b) [A:92]
R_Date EL3WW-16 (16b) [A:99]
R_Date EL4.2E-43 (43) [A:66]
Phase 60 all
R_Date EL4-24 (24) [A:106]
R_Date EL4.2W-06 (06a) [A:101]
R_Date EL4.2E-18 (18) [A:104]
R_Date EL3EW-03 (03) [A:21]
EL4 in 60
Phase 50.7all
R_Date EL9E-81 (81) [A:96]
R_Date EL4.2-M3.2 (M3) [A:100]
R_Date EL4.2-M3.4 (M3) [A:99]
R_Date EL4.2-M3.1 (M3) [A:102]
R_Date EL9E-85 (85) [A:101]
EL3 in50.7
Phase Between
=ELX”
Sequence
Phase 50.6
R_Date EL9E-B11B1 (B11B) [A:99]
Phase 50.5
R_Date EL9E-77A (77) [A:113]
EL2 cuts50.5
Phase 50.49
R_Date EL9E-74 (74) [A:100]
Phase 50.42
R_Date EL9W-57 (57) [A:97]
Phase 50.3
R_Date EL9E-73 (73) [A:107]
R_Date EL9W-59 (59) [A:66]
R_Date EL9W-60 (60) [A:80]
R_Date EL4.2S-23 (23) [A:118]
Phase 50.2
R_Date EL9E-71 (71) [A:95]
R_Date EL4.2S-26 (26a) [A:66]
Phase 50.1
R_Date EL9E-B5.1 (B5) [A:112]
Phase 45.2
EL1 during 45.2
Phase 40
R_Date EL4WW-37 (37) [A:103]
C_Date HIST [A:100]
Boundary top
a b